

Lutz Reservoir Electrical Easement

City Council – February 18, 2025 (first reading) City Council – March 4, 2025 (final reading)

City Staff Representative: Scott Olsen, Director of Utilities



Lutz Reservoir Background

- City Council awarded a design contract for Lutz reservoir at the end of 2022.
- City Council awarded a construction services contract on October 15, 2024.
- Construction of the access road, pump station, parking lot, and regional trail are on-going and planned to be completed in early 2026.



Lutz Reservoir Electrical Easement

- In order to provide temporary and permanent power to the project, an easement needs to be granted to United Power.
- The easement will be a 10', permanent, non-exclusive easement.





Easement Location





Staff Recommendation

Approve the ordinance granting United Power a 10', permanent, non-exclusive easement for the installation of an electrical service to power the Lutz Reservoir pump station.



Thank you for your time.

Questions?

